/

X NS

FIRST

HERNFEY WVIII

gy,
R

I:h

= 2 Miles Cross Country
FESLILT=

RGS Newcastle

SECOND

Richard Petty
Howard Wilkinson
David Anderson
Robert Reed
John Rivers
Lee Chrisp
Aggregate time

Dr. Challonert!s GS

THIRD

Stephen Marshall-Taylor
Henry Ellis
Philip Daw
Andrew Kinglake
Chris McGurk
Anthony Dunton
Aggregate time

Portsmouth GS

FASTEST LAPS

Lee Williamson
Keith Russell
Andy Allen
Andy Mableson
Chris Elliott
Kit Wise
Aggregate time

Chris Elliott Portamouth GS
Adrian Whitwam Judd S

Nicholas Corker

Bishop Vesey's GS

ST HCO T

Falay,

12.10
12.20
12.49
12.06
12.17
12.05
73-47

12.34
12.16
12.51
12.07
12.40
11.55
74423

12.23
12.26
13.15
12.35
11.37
12.14
74430

COWENTREY

1393

11.37
11.38
11.42
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10
11
12

14
15

17

18
19

23

26
27
28

30

FASTEST 30 LAPS

Chris Elliott
Adrian Whitwam
Nicholas Corke
Orlando Edward
Mark Griffin
Manuel Field
Anthony Dunton
David Kerr
Richard Kerr
Lee Chrisp
Robert Reed
Adam Buck
Andrew Kinglak
Quentin Lewis
Simon Lewis
Simon Youett
Richard Petty
Anthony Bennet
Marc Powell
Kit Wise

Piers Burford
Danny Pickerin
Simon Hathaway
Henry Ellis
Aaron Bodycote
John Rivers
Howard Wilkins
Nathan Holmes
Graeme Henders
Lee Williamson

Portsmouth GS
Judd S

Bishop Vesey's
St. Albans S
Millfield S
King Henry VIII
Dr. Challoner's
Coleraine AI
Coleraine AI
RGS Newcastle
RGS Newcastle
St. Albans S
Dr. Challoner's
Bradford GS
Worksop C

King Henry VIII
RGS Newcastle
Judd S
Nottingham HS
Portsmouth GS
Bishop Vesey's
Queen Eliz. GS
Nettingham HS
Dr. Challoner's
King Henry VIII
RGS MNewcastle
RGS Newcastle
King Henry VIII
Bradford GS
Portsmouth GS

11.37
11.38
11.42
11.43
11.51
11.52
11.55
12.04
12.04
12.05
12.06
12.07
12.07
12.08
12.09
12.09
12.10
12.11
12.14
12.14
12.15
12.15
12.16
12.16
12.16
12.17
12.20
12.21
12.21
12.23

FASTEST 6 IN LAP 1
King Henry VIII 11.52

Manuel Field
David Kerr

Piers Burford

O L B e N S

Coleraine AI

Richard Petty RGS Newcastle
Anthony Bennet Judd S

Bishop Vesey's

Simon Hathaway Nottingham HS

FASTEST 6 IN LAP 2

Adam Buck
Simon Lewis
Henry Ellis

Keith Russell

oy W P~ W N =

St. Albans S
Worksop C
Dr. Challoner's

Howard Wilkins RGS Newcastle

Portsmouth GS

Hatthew Donnel Marple Hall S

FASTEST 6 IN LAP 3

Simon Youett

Mark Tosh

oA B S O

Philip Daw

Nicholas Corke Bishop Vesey's

King Henry VIII

Andy Hennessy Millfield S

Coleraine AI

David Anderson RGS Newcastle

Dr. Challoner's

FASTEST 6 IN LAP 4

Robert Reed

Nathan Holmes
Andy Mableson

O~ D=

Adrian Whitwam Judd S
Orlando Edward St. Albans S

RGS Newcastle

Andrew Kinglak Dr. Challoner's

King Henry VIII
Portsmouth GS

FASTEST 6 IN LAP 5

1 Chris Elliott
2 Mark Griffin
3 Quentin Lewis
4 Marc Powell

5 John Rivers

6 Chris McGurk

Portsmouth GS
Millfield S
Bradford GS
Nottingham HS
RGS Newcastle
Dr. Cpalloner's

FASTEST 6 IN LAP 6
1 Anthony Dunton Dr. Challoner's

2 Richard Kerr
3 Lee Chrisp
4 Kit Wise

Coleraine AI
RGS Newcastle
Portsmouth GS

5 Danny Pickerin Queen Eliz. GS
6 Aaron Bodycote King Henry VIII 12.16

12.04
12.10
12.11
12.15
12.16

12.07
12.09
12.16
12.20
12.26
12,27

11.42
12.09
12.36
12.48
12.49
12.51

11.38
11.43
12.06
12.07
12.21
12.35

11.37
11.51
12.08
12.74
12,17
12.40

11.55
12.04
12.05
12.14
12.15
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King Henry VIII S
Coleraine AI

RGS Newcastle

Judd S

Bisheop Vesey's GS
Nottingham HS
Portsmouth GS

Marple Hall S
Millfield S

Dr. Challoner's GS
St. Albans S

Bradford GS

Worksop C

Manchester GS
St.Anselm's C

Queen Fliz. GS Wakefield
St. Aloysius C
Shrewsbury S

Warwick S

Ipswich S

RGS High Wycombe
Rugby S

Prince Henry's HS

St. Cuthbertt!s HS
Queen Mary's GS Walsall
King's S Macclesfield
King Edwards Birmingham
St. Ambrose C
Haberdashers' Aske's 8
Giggleswick S
Solihull S

Bablake S

Watford GS
Loughborough GS
Cheadle Eulme S
Bloxham §

0ld Swinford Hospital
Colstons S

Skinners'! S

King's S Rochester
Marling S

LAP

1

11.52
12.04
12.10
12.11
12.15
12.16
12.23
12.26
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.35
12.37
12.37
12.44
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.53
12.54
12.56
12.56
12.57
13.03
13.04
13.05
13.09
13.10
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.13
13.22
13.25
13.32
13.37
14.07
14.09
14.37
17443

Manuel Field
David Kerr
Richard Petty
Anthony Bennett
Piers Burford
Simon Hathaway
Lee Williamson
Martin Makin
Julian Burrell
Stephen Marshall-Taylor
Mark Dilks

Ben Couch

Simon Heggie
Matthew Sykes
Christopher White
Matt Jones

Ryan Conaghan
Charles Pickles
Robert McBreen
Tim Ballard
Matthew Hill
Mark Bridges
David Storer
Jonathan Boland
Andrew Worthington
Gus Brooks

James Smith
Michael Berry
Gordon Hannaford
James Foster
Jonathan Wright
Tim Oldham

Ameet Rao

Mitesh Patel
Jonathan Osborne
William Davey
Steven Kelly
James Pollard
Andrew Pilbeam
Sam Thomsett
Alex Hills

11.52
12.04
12.10
12.11
12.15
12.16
12.23
12.26
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.35
12.37
12.37
12.44
12.47
12.48
12.50
12.53
12.54
12.56
12.56
12.57
13.03
13.04
13.05
13.09
13.10
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.13
13.22
13.25
13.32
13.37
1407
14.09
1437
17.43
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RGS Newcastle

St. Albans S

Worksop C

Portsmouth GS

Dr. Challoner's GS
Marple Hall S
Nottingham HS

King Henry VIII S
Coleraine AI

Judd S

Millfield S

Bradford GS
Shrewsbury S

RGS High Wycombe
Warwick S

Manchester GS

Queen Eliz. GS Wakefield
Bishop Vesey's GS
Ipswich S

King Edwards Birmingham
Loughborough GS

St. Aloysius C

St. Ambrose C
Giggleswick S
Haberdashers' Aske's S
Prince Henry'!s HS
Bablake S

St. Cuthbert's HS
Cheadle Hulme S
Watford GS
St.Anselm's C

Rugby S

Skinners' S

Queen Mary's GS Walsall
Solihull S

Bloxham S

King's S Macclesfield
Colstons S

King's S Rochester
01d Swinford Hospital
Marling S

LAP_
24.30
R4.42
24,46
24.49
24..50
24453
2«54
25.18
25.23
25.30
25431
25.32
25.33
25.51
25.52
25.53
25.55
26.01
26.06
26.07
26.11
26.11
26.14
26.16
26.46
26,47
26.51
26.52
26.53
27.03
R7.08
27.14
27.16
27.39
2741
27.48
27.51
27.53
28.15
28.23
32.02

2

Howard Wilkinson
Adam Buck

Simon Lewis
Keith Russell
Henry Ellis
Matthew Donnelly
Ben Trapnell
Paul Chapman
Peter Lynas
Andrew Bilecki
James Starr
Andrew Haxby
Alex Perrin

Nic Powling

Matt Albrighton
John Witton
James Wilkinson
Ben Smith

James Turland
Mark Nightingale
Geoff Beetham
Donald Merrick
James Igoe

James Finch

Ben Gross

Tom Johnston
Stephen Jones
Nicholas McKenna
Tim Smith °
John Harrison
Anthony Gilbert
Stephen Nosowoski
Tim Brunker
James McFarlane
Adam Speck
Gwilym Jones
Andrew Vioof
Robert Scott
Mark Keeble

Tim Rawlinson
Chris Turner

12.20
12.07
12.09
12.26
12.16
12.27
12.38
13.26
13.19
13.19
12.58
12.57
12,43
12.55
12.59
13.16
13.08
13.46
13.12
12.58
12,49
13.23
13.04
13.05
13.36
13.50
13.38
13.49
13.28
13.50
14424
14.18
13.07
14435
14.29
14.16
14446
13.46
13.38
14446
14419
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RGS Newcastle

King Henry VIII S

St. Albans S

Dr. Challoner's GS
Bishop Vesey's GS
Marple Hall S
Nottingham HS
Portsmouth GS
Millfield S

Coleraine AI
Shrewsbury S

Bradford GS

Judd S

RGS High Wycombe
Loughborough GS

St. Ambrose C
Giggleswick S

Queen Eliz. GS Wakefield
Worksop C

Ipswich S

St. Aloysius C
VWarwick S

Manchester GS

Rugby S

King Edwards Birmingham
Cheadle Hulme S
Prince Henry's HS
Watford GS
Haberdashers! Aske's S
Bablake S

St. Cuthbert's HS
King's S Rochester
St.Anselm's C

King's S Macclesfield
Skinners!' S

Bloxham S

Solihull S

Colstons S

0ld Swinford Hospital
Queen Mary's GS Walsall
Marling S

LAP

37.19
37.27
37.38
37.41
37.43
37.50
37.52
38.04
38.07
38.11
38.25
38.33
38.52
39.11
39.19
39.22
39.23
39.33
39.40
39.47
39.53
40.01
40.04
40,22
40.27
40644
40.47
40,50
40.52
40.54
41.12
41.29
41.40
ARYAA
4154
41455
41.56
42428
42439
43.28
46.08

3

David Anderson
Simon Youett
Simon Fraser
Philip Daw
Nicholas Corker
Ben Southworth
Geoffrey Hodgett
Andy Allen

Andy Hennessy
Mark Tosh

Neil James

Nick Stead

John Querstret
Matthew Fitzgerald
Sam Waterfall
Matthew Severus
Tim Whittaker
Mansel Hutton
William Whiteley
David Noyce
Francis Goodstadt
Dean Pipitone
Tim Highfield
Toby Messenger
Kai-Keen Shiu
Jonathan Rourke
James Kimberley
John Gunz

Eric VWalters
David Nason
Jonathan Bond
James Muthana
Jonathan Holt
Nick Thompson
Steve Brunker
Nicholas Wright
Chris Hancock
Anthony Spears
Paul Durnall
Will Lines
James Brook

12.49
12.09
12.56
12.51
11.42
12.57
12.58
13.15
12.36
12.48
12.52
13.01
13.22
13.20
13.08
13.08
13.07
13.38
1454
13441
13.42
14.09
14.17
13.08
14.20
13.51
14.00
13.47
14..06
14.03
14.20
13.14
14432
13.53
14.38
14.07
14.15
14435
14.16
15.49
14.06
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

St. Albans S

RGS Newcastle

King Henry VIII S

Dr. Challoner's GS
Judd S

Portsmouth GS
Millfield S

Bishop Vesey's GS
Nottingham HS

Marple Hall S
Bradford GS
Shrewsbury S
Coleraine AI

RGS High Wycombe

St. Ambrose C

Worksop C

Giggleswick S
Loughborough GS
Manchester GS

Warwick S

Queen Eliz. GS Wakefield
St. Aloysius C
Ipswich S

Rugby S

King Edwards Birmingham
Watford GS

Skinners' S
Haberdashers' Aske's S
Cheadle Hulme S
King's S Rochester
Bablake S

St. Cuthbert's HS
King's S Macclesfield
Prince Henry's HS
Bloxham S

St.Anselm's C
Colstons S

Solihull S

Queen Mary's GS Walsall
01d Swinford Hospital
Marling S

LAP 4

49.21
49.25
49.48
49448
50.30
50439
50.44
50.52
51.04
51.17
51.19
51.25
51.30
52.26
52.38
5248
52.50
53.10
53415
53440
53.48
54404
54.08
54.16
54421
54426
54.40
54449
54451
54459
55.21
55.32
55.33
55436
55446
5554
56.37
57.06
58.01
58.08
61.00

Orlando Fdwards
Robert Reed
Nathan Holmes
Andrew Kinglake
Adrian VWhitwam
Andy Mableson
Dan Redmond
Kamram Ellahi
Andrew Preston
Martin Paxton
Charles Crowther
Ben Kay

Chris Drummond
Tim Crompton
Nicholas Hatchard
Fraser Cuttle
Daniel Cuzner
Tan Springate
William Hanson
Colin Edwards
Tim Hutton
Kevin Etherson
Robert Sparkes
Chris Perez
Richard Field
Tom Kimber

Ben Cox

Simon Nosworthy
Sam Holland
Edward Beavington
James Johnson
Gregory Smith
Daniel Mallam
Nick Barker
Timothy Atkinson
James Halton
Matthew East
Rob Buckland
Daniel Lines
Simon Gibson
Craig Bunce

11.43
12.06
12.21

12.07
11.38
12.35
12.37
13.09
13.12
13.27
12.46
13.00
13.19
13.15
13.16
13.08
13.27
13.51

13.11

13.39
14.15
14.11

1421

13.54
13.54
13.36
12.46
13.57
14.07
13.30
14.27
14.20
13.49
14449
13.51

14.14
14.09
15.10
14.33
15.29
14.52
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RGS Newcastle

St. Albans S
Portsmouth GS

Dr. Challoner's GS
Millfield S

King Henry VIII S
Nottingham HS
Bradford GS

Judd S

Bishop Vesey's GS
Coleraine AI
Shrewsbury S

Marple Hall S

RGS High Wycombe

St. Ambrose C

Warwick S

Worksop C
Loughborough GS

Queen Eliz. GS Wakefield
Ipswich S

Manchester GS
Giggleswick S

Watford GS

Rugby S

Haberdashers! Aske's S
Skinners! S

Cheadle Hulme S

St. Aloysius C

King's S Rochester
King Edwards Birmingham
Bablake S

St. Cuthbert's HS
Prince Henry's HS
Bloxham S

Solihull §

King's S Macclesfield
Colstons S

01d Swinford Hospital
St.Anselm's C

Queen Mary's GS Walsall
Marling S

LAP 5
61.42 John Rivers
62.14 Richard Jameson
62.16 Chris Elliott
62.28 Chris McGurk
62.35 Mark Griffin
63.02 Ross McLinden
63.18 Marc Powell
63.27 Quentin Lewis
63.30 Anthony Humphrey
63.51 Mark Miles
64.23 Russell Watson
64.26 Ben Esp
65.16  Simon Bramhall
65.57 Edward Allen
66.21 Alexander Thomas
66,27 Duncan Nealon
66.45 Marcus Smith
67.02 Gareth Willmott
67.19  Peter Vhitney
67.30 Richard Vowles
67.32 Carl Mitchell
67.35 Hamish Foulerton
67.38 Stuart Barnes
67.59 Ben Nielsen
68.01  Jeremy Lamb
68.17 Dominic Elsby
68.21 Ben Pearce
68.25 Barrie Moran
6$8.32 Mark Strila
$9.01 Matthew Broomhall
69.51 Simon Skinner
70.13 Neil Blagburn
70.15 Dan Ogilvie
70.16  Damien Trevatt
70.56  James Padmore
70.59  Bob Cooper
71.27 Matthew James
72.05 David Scott
72,06 Mark Goulding
72.11 Adam Trout
76.50 Mark Elliot

12.17
12.53
11.37
12.40
11.51
13.14
12.14
12.08
13.00
12.59
12.53
13.01
13.59
13.31
13.43
12447
13.57
13.52
13.31
13.22
14417
14445
13.12
13.43
13.12
13.37
13.30
1421
13.33
14.40
14.30
T4e41
14.39
14430
13.50
15.26
14.50
13.57
16.12
14.10
15.50




1V RGS Newcastle

2 Dr. Challoner's GS
:3 Portsmouth GS

4 St. Albans S

5 King Henry VIII S

& Millfield S

7 Bradford GS

_8 Nottingham HS

9 Bishop Vesey's GS

19 Coleraine AI

AT Judd S

12" Shrewsbury S
12 Marple Hall S

14 RGS High Wycombe
¥5 Queen Eliz. GS Wakefield
148 Warwick S

A7 St. Ambrose C

8 lLoughborough GS

A9 Watford GS

20 Giggleswick S
A Ipswich S

22 Worksop C

23 Manchester GS

25 King's & Rochester
25 Rugby S
24 Skinners'! S

27 Cheadle Hulme S
<28 St. Aloysius C

29 King Edwards Birmingham
30 Haberdashers' Aske's S
~3T St. Cuthbert's HS
(23 80lihull §
(33) Prince Henry's ES

24 St.Anselm'’s C

25 Bloxham S

36 Bablake S

2T King's S Macclesfield
3& Colstons S

29 01d Swinford Hospital
&0 Queen Mary's GS Walsall
4T Marling S

LAP

6

T347
74423
74..30
74 .40
75.18
75445
75448
76.00
76.24
76.27
76.46
77.04
79.01
79.14
79.34
79.57
80.00
80.50
80.57
81.19
81.27
81.30
81.30
81.58
82.16
82.19
82.36
82.54
82.59
83.08
83.44
84423
84.30
85.03
85.09
85412
85.18
85.52
86.09
87.38
92.21

Lee Chrisp
Anthony Dunton
Kit Wise

Nick Fielden
Aaron Bodycote
Nick Green
Graeme Henderson
Oliver Edwards
Peter Robinson
Richard Kerr
Tim Stringer
Piers Jones
Mark Healey

Nic Beecroft
Danny Pickering
Dan Jones
Anthony Hatchard
Paul McMorran
David Tongue
Nick Foulerton
Ben Peyton
James Lawson
Peter Bonner
Stephen Bass
Nick Clayson
James Bishop
Alex Bveritt
David Forrester

John-Paul Westwood

Ben Aumonier
David Crosier
William Wright
Mike Jackson
Michael Mason
Matthew Dixon
Paul Atkins
Dave Kinshott
Thomas Crewe
Neil Barratt
Steve Ashby
Gareth Bunce

12.05
11.55
12.14
12.26
12.16
13.10
12.21
12.42
12.33
12.04
13.16
12.38
13.45
13.17
12.15
13.30
13.39
13.48
13.19
13444
13.57
14445
13.58
13.26
14717
14.02
14415
14429
13.58
15.07
13.31
13.27
14.15
12.57
14.53
15.21
14.19
14.25
14.04
15.27
15431




